

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(D) No. 43/2024
In [WP(C) No. 1065/2021]**

Rohini Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sahil Mushtaq, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate

Vs

..... Respondent(s)

Arun Kumar Choudhary, Chairman, Jammu
and Kashmir Public Service Commission
Jammu and anr.

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

HIGH COURT

**ORDER
11.10.2024**

1. Notice.
2. Mr. M. Y. Akhoon, Advocate appearing vice Mr. F. A. Natnoo, Advocate waives notice on behalf of the respondents. Compliance report/Statement of facts be filed by next date of hearing.
3. List on 11.11.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
11.10.2024
Neha-II