

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case:- CCP(D) No. 43/2024 IN
WP(C) No. 1065/2021

Rohini Sharma

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

Vs.

**Arun Kumar Choudhary, Chairman,
Jammu and Kashmir Public Service
Commission Jammu and Anr.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate

CORAM:s

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.11.2024

Pursuant to the order under enforcement dated 19.02.2024, respondent no. 3 with J&K Public Service Commission vide its minutes of meeting dated 15.10.2024 has already taken a decision to comply with the order passed by the learned Division Bench, which is sought to be complied with is reflected in its decision to agenda 18.3. However, a formal communication has to be issued by respondent no. 2 to the department concerned. Two weeks' time has been prayed to do the same, which is reasonable.

List under the same head on 27.11.2024.

(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

JAMMU

11.11.2024

Mihul