

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP (D) No. 43/2024

Rohini Sharma

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Dhruv Pant, Adv.

Vs.

Arun Kumar Choudhary Chairman, JKPSA & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Akhoun, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE (Through VC)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

05.02.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that an application has been moved by them to make an appropriate officer as a party in this contempt petition filed yesterday and the same is to be scanned and placed on record.

Under the circumstances, Office is requested to take necessary steps.

List on 19th February 2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

05.02.2025

Altaf