

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CCP (D) No. 43/2024
CM No. 495/2025

Rohini Sharma.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Pant Advocate

Vs

Arun Kumar Choudhary, JKPSC, Jammu & Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F.A. Natnoo Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
(19.02.2025)

CM No. 495/2025

01. Heard in CM No. 495/2025, which is an application for impleading Dr. Shahid Iqbal Choudhary, Administrative Secretary to the Government, Planning Development and Monitoring Department, J&K Government as party respondent-contemnor No. 3.

02. In view of what has been averred in the said application and in view of the submissions made at the Bar, the application is allowed and Dr. Shahid Iqbal Choudhary, Administrative Secretary to the Government, Planning Development and Monitoring Department, J&K Government is impleaded as party respondent-contemnor No. 3

CCP (D) No. 43/2024

03. Learned senior counsel for the contempt petitioner submits that the respondents/contemnors No. 1 and 2 have complied with their part of order under compliance and their names may be deleted from the array of

parties.

04. Under the circumstances, office is requested to deleted the respondents/contemnors No. 1 and 2 from the array of the party respondents and add Dr.Shahid Iqbal Choudhary as respondent-contemnor No. 3.

05. Issue notice to the newly added respondent no. 3, returnable within two weeks.

06. List on **17.03.2025**.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE

JAMMU
19.02.2025
Suraj K Singh

