

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP(D) No.43/2024

Rohini Sharma

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

Vs

Arun Kumar Choudhary and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
17.03.2025

List on **02.04.2025** before some other Bench of which one of us (Sanjeev Kumar -J) is not a member after obtaining necessary instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU

17.03.2025

Shammi