

Sr. No.11

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No.43/2024 in
WP(C) No.1065/2021

Rohini Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate.

V/s

Arun Kumar Choudhary & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

30.04.2025

Requisite steps for service of respondent No.3 be taken within a period of one week. Thereafter notice be issued to respondent No.3, returnable within four weeks.

List on 04.07.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

30.04.2025
EVA