

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(D) No. 43/2024 in
WP(C) No. 1065/2021

Rohini Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Arun Kumar Choudhary
and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

04.07.2025

Compliance report be filed by the respondents within four weeks.

List on 22.08.2025.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

04.07.2025

Michal Sharma/PS