

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CCP(D) No. 43/2024 in  
WP(C) No. 1065/2021

Rohini Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

V/s

Arun Kumar Choudhary & anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

05.05.2026

1. The respondents have filed their compliance report stating therein that they have complied with the order dated 19.02.2024 by passing a Government Order No. 61-JK(PD&MD) of 2025 dated 27.06.2025, vide which, the petitioner has been appointed against the post of Assistant Director, Statistical-cum-Evaluation under J&K Economics and Statistics (Gazetted) Service in the pay scale of PB-2 Rs. 9,300-34,800 with grade pay of Rs. 4,800/- now revised to Level-8 (47,600-1,51,100) with immediate effect.
2. Mr. Pant, learned senior counsel submits that this, however, is a partial compliance of the order and as per the order dated 19.02.2024, the petitioner has not been granted seniority and consequential benefits.
3. There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.
4. Await appearance.
5. List on 14.07.2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**Judge**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
RAM MURTI/PS  
05.05.2026